PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

MIKI IWAMURA

DATE OF BIRTH:

April
October
October
July
July
May

May
May
April
April

June

1988
1995
2001
2003
2007
2015

2018
2019
2021
2025
2025

October 24,1965

Joined Dentsu Inc. (currently Dentsu Group Inc.)

Joined Booz Allen Hamilton Inc.

Associate Professor (Management Strategy, Marketing Strategy), Nihon University College of Law
Brand CEO, Mimiso NY, Richemont Japan K.K.

Chief Marketing Officer, Google Japan Inc. (currently Google Japan G.K.)
Managing Director, APAC Brand and Marketing, CMO,

Google Japan Inc. (currently Google Japan G.K.)

Director, Lawson, Inc.

Vice President, APAC & Japan Marketing, Google Japan G.K. (Current)
Executive Vice President, University of Tokyo (Current)

Visiting Professor, Hitotsubashi University Business School (Current)

Outside Director, Member of the Board, Marubeni Corporation (Current)



	英文

