

## PERSONAL RECORD

June 20, 2025

## **MIKI IWAMURA**

DATE OF BIRTH: October 24,1965



April	1988	Joined Dentsu Inc. (currently Dentsu Group Inc.)
October	1995	Joined Booz Allen Hamilton Inc.
October	2001	Associate Professor (Management Strategy, Marketing Strategy), Nihon University College of Law
July	2003	Brand CEO, Mimiso NY, Richemont Japan K.K.
July	2007	Chief Marketing Officer, Google Japan Inc. (currently Google Japan G.K.)
May	2015	Managing Director, APAC Brand and Marketing, CMO,
		Google Japan Inc. (currently Google Japan G.K.)
May	2018	Director, Lawson, Inc.
May	2019	Vice President, APAC & Japan Marketing, Google Japan G.K. (Current)
April	2021	Executive Vice President, University of Tokyo (Current)
April	2025	Visiting Professor, Hitotsubashi University Business School (Current)
June	2025	Outside Director, Member of the Board, Marubeni Corporation (Current)